

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K Jammu

e-mail:- pssed2020@gmail.com...... contact No. 0191-2566504

Sub:-

Constitution of Committee for evaluation of Application

forms for the post of Chairman, JKBOSE and Director, JKSCERT.

Ref:-

Advertisement Notice dated: 23.04.2022.

Government Order No:-1350-Edu of 2022

Dated:- 30 -05.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of the committee, comprising the following, for evaluation of the application forms received for the post of Chairman, JKBOSE and Director, JKSCERT viz-viz Advertisement Notice issued on 23.04.2022:-

S.No.	Name of officer/official	Designation
1.	Mr. Manu Hansa	Dy. Secretary to the Government, School Education Department
2.	Mr. Ravinder Singh	Dy. Director (Planning), School Education Department
3.	Mr. Javaid Ahmed	Assistant Accounts Officer, School Education Department
4.	Mr. Sumeet Sawhney	Incharge Website, School Education Department

30.05.2022

The Committee shall submit its report by or before 04.06.2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/ (B.K Singh)IFS

Principal Secretary to the Government

No. Edu-BOSE/1/2021-01

Dated: 30.05.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Kashmir.
- 3. Chairman, JKBOSE.
- 4. Director, JKSCERT.
- 5. Director Finance, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department
- 7. Concerned Officials.
- 8. Incharge Website.
- 9. Government Order File/Stock File.

Deputy Secretary to the Government